

**BID TABULATION
ANKENY, IOWA
NORTHWEST BOOSTER STATION**

1. Construct Northwest Area Booster Station for the following unit and lump sum prices:														C.L. Carroll 3623 6th Avenue Des Moines, Iowa 50313				Woodruff Construction, LLC 1920 Philadelphia Street Suite 102 Ames, Iowa 50010				Henkel Construction Company 208 E State Street Mason City, Iowa 50401				Koester Construction Co. Inc. 3050 SE Enterprise Drive Grimes, IA 50401				Synergy Contracting, LLC 1120 2nd Street NE Bondurant, Iowa 50035				Rice Lake Construction Group 22360 County Road 12 PO Box Deerwood, MN 56444			
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	EXTENDED		EXTENDED		EXTENDED		EXTENDED		EXTENDED		EXTENDED		EXTENDED		EXTENDED		EXTENDED		EXTENDED		EXTENDED		EXTENDED		EXTENDED		EXTENDED							
				UNIT PRICE	PRICE	UNIT PRICE	PRICE	UNIT PRICE	PRICE	UNIT PRICE	PRICE	UNIT PRICE	PRICE	UNIT PRICE	PRICE	UNIT PRICE	PRICE	UNIT PRICE	PRICE	UNIT PRICE	PRICE	UNIT PRICE	PRICE	UNIT PRICE	PRICE	UNIT PRICE	PRICE	UNIT PRICE	PRICE	UNIT PRICE	PRICE						
1	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 2,708.00	\$ 2,708.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 2,016,992.80	\$ 2,016,992.80	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00						
2	Booster Station	LS	1	1,887,915.00	1,887,915.00	1,639,000.00	1,639,000.00	1,754,500.00	1,754,500.00	2,016,992.80	2,016,992.80	2,280,000.00	2,280,000.00	2,340,336.00	2,340,336.00	2,340,336.00	2,340,336.00	2,016,992.80	2,016,992.80	2,280,000.00	2,280,000.00	2,280,000.00	2,280,000.00	2,280,000.00	2,280,000.00	2,280,000.00	2,280,000.00	2,280,000.00	2,280,000.00	2,280,000.00	2,280,000.00						
3	Water Main Trenched - 24"	LF	1,389	80.00	111,120.00	164.00	227,796.00	151.62	210,600.18	156.40	217,239.60	198.80	276,133.20	160.00	222,240.00	160.00	222,240.00	156.40	217,239.60	2,280,000.00	2,280,000.00	2,280,000.00	2,280,000.00	2,280,000.00	2,280,000.00	2,280,000.00	2,280,000.00	2,280,000.00	2,280,000.00	2,280,000.00	2,280,000.00						
4	Water Main Trenched - 12"	LF	10	122.00	1,220.00	316.00	3,160.00	290.30	2,903.00	299.40	2,994.00	350.00	3,500.00	115.00	1,150.00	115.00	1,150.00	299.40	2,994.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	3,500.00						
5	Water Main Trenchless - 24" DI	LF	214	261.00	55,854.00	710.00	151,940.00	486.27	104,061.78	675.75	144,610.50	450.80	96,471.20	750.00	160,500.00	750.00	160,500.00	675.75	144,610.50	450.80	450.80	450.80	450.80	450.80	450.80	450.80	450.80	450.80	450.80	450.80	450.80						
6	Hydrant Assembly	EA	1	5,865.00	5,865.00	5,870.00	5,870.00	5,415.00	5,415.00	5,585.00	5,585.00	7,700.00	7,700.00	7,200.00	7,200.00	7,200.00	7,200.00	5,585.00	5,585.00	7,700.00	7,700.00	7,700.00	7,700.00	7,700.00	7,700.00	7,700.00	7,700.00	7,700.00	7,700.00	7,700.00	7,700.00						
7	Restrained Cap - 24"	EA	3	1,110.00	3,330.00	1,425.00	4,275.00	1,316.00	3,948.00	1,357.00	4,071.00	1,260.00	3,780.00	2,000.00	6,000.00	2,000.00	6,000.00	1,357.00	4,071.00	7,700.00	7,700.00	7,700.00	7,700.00	7,700.00	7,700.00	7,700.00	7,700.00	7,700.00	7,700.00	7,700.00	7,700.00						
8	Restrained Tee - 24"	EA	2	2,365.00	4,730.00	3,060.00	6,120.00	2,824.50	5,649.00	2,913.00	5,826.00	3,220.00	6,440.00	4,000.00	12,000.00	4,000.00	12,000.00	2,913.00	5,826.00	7,700.00	7,700.00	7,700.00	7,700.00	7,700.00	7,700.00	7,700.00	7,700.00	7,700.00	7,700.00	7,700.00	7,700.00						
9	Restrained Tee - 24" x 12"	EA	1	1,885.00	1,885.00	7,040.00	7,040.00	6,498.00	6,498.00	6,702.00	6,702.00	7,700.00	7,700.00	3,000.00	9,000.00	3,000.00	9,000.00	6,702.00	6,702.00	7,700.00	7,700.00	7,700.00	7,700.00	7,700.00	7,700.00	7,700.00	7,700.00	7,700.00	7,700.00	7,700.00	7,700.00						
10	Restrained Reducer - 24" x 12"	EA	1	1,250.00	1,250.00	1,365.00	1,365.00	1,262.00	1,262.00	1,301.00	1,301.00	1,120.00	1,120.00	1,550.00	4,650.00	1,550.00	4,650.00	1,301.00	1,301.00	1,120.00	1,120.00	1,120.00	1,120.00	1,120.00	1,120.00	1,120.00	1,120.00	1,120.00	1,120.00	1,120.00	1,120.00						
11	Reducer - 12" x 6"	EA	1	1,255.00	1,255.00	3,520.00	3,520.00	3,249.00	3,249.00	3,351.00	3,351.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	1,700.00	5,100.00	1,700.00	5,100.00	3,351.00	3,351.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	3,500.00						
12	Gate Valve Restrained - 24"	EA	3	545.00	1,635.00	645.00	1,935.00	596.00	1,788.00	614.00	1,842.00	700.00	2,100.00	630.00	1,890.00	630.00	1,890.00	614.00	1,842.00	700.00	700.00	700.00	700.00	700.00	700.00	700.00	700.00	700.00	700.00	700.00	700.00						
13	Gate Valve Restrained - 12"	EA	3	18,250.00	54,750.00	20,350.00	61,050.00	18,795.67	56,387.01	19,384.00	58,152.00	25,900.00	77,700.00	69,000.00	207,000.00	69,000.00	207,000.00	19,384.00	58,152.00	700.00	700.00	700.00	700.00	700.00	700.00	700.00	700.00	700.00	700.00	700.00	700.00						
14	Water Main Trenched - 12"	EA	1	2,395.00	2,395.00	8,910.00	8,910.00	8,231.00	8,231.00	8,489.00	8,489.00	3,080.00	9,240.00	3,000.00	9,000.00	3,000.00	9,000.00	8,489.00	8,489.00	3,080.00	3,080.00	3,080.00	3,080.00	3,080.00	3,080.00	3,080.00	3,080.00	3,080.00	3,080.00	3,080.00	3,080.00						
15	Relocate Hydrant Assembly	EA	1	1,050.00	1,050.00	2,170.00	2,170.00	2,004.00	2,004.00	2,066.00	2,066.00	2,380.00	7,140.00	1,900.00	5,700.00	1,900.00	5,700.00	2,066.00	2,066.00	2,380.00	2,380.00	2,380.00	2,380.00	2,380.00	2,380.00	2,380.00	2,380.00	2,380.00	2,380.00	2,380.00	2,380.00						
16	Bend Restrained - 90 Degree - 24"	EA	3	2,085.00	6,255.00	7,215.00	21,645.00	6,660.99	19,992.99	2,290.00	6,870.00	2,860.00	8,580.00	10,800.00	32,400.00	10,800.00	32,400.00	6,660.99	6,660.99	2,290.00	2,290.00	2,290.00	2,290.00	2,290.00	2,290.00	2,290.00	2,290.00	2,290.00	2,290.00	2,290.00	2,290.00						
17	Bend Restrained - 45 Degree - 24"	EA	4	1,805.00	7,220.00	2,285.00	9,140.00	2,112.00	8,448.00	2,178.00	8,712.00	2,100.00	8,400.00	13,200.00	39,600.00	13,200.00	39,600.00	2,178.00	8,448.00	2,100.00	2,100.00	2,100.00	2,100.00	2,100.00	2,100.00	2,100.00	2,100.00	2,100.00	2,100.00	2,100.00	2,100.00						
18	Gravity Sewer Trenched - 8" PVC	LF	80	67.00	5,360.00	82.00	6,560.00	75.81	6,064.80	78.20	6,256.00	106.40	8,512.00	5,200.00	41,600.00	5,200.00	41,600.00	82.00	6,560.00	106.40	106.40	106.40	106.40	106.40	106.40	106.40	106.40	106.40	106.40	106.40	106.40						
19	Sanitary Manhole - Type SW-301 - 48"	EA	1	3,400.00	3,400.00	3,390.00	3,390.00	3,130.00	3,130.00	3,228.00	3,228.00	5,040.00	15,120.00	3,500.00	10,500.00	3,500.00	10,500.00	3,228.00	3,228.00	5,040.00	5,040.00	5,040.00	5,040.00	5,040.00	5,040.00	5,040.00	5,040.00	5,040.00	5,040.00	5,040.00	5,040.00						
20	Storm Sewer Trenched - 15" PVC	LF	35	42.00	1,470.00	97.00	3,395.00	89.46	3,131.10	92.26	3,229.10	107.80	3,773.00	2,205.00	77,205.00	2,205.00	77,205.00	97.00	3,395.00	107.80	107.80	107.80	107.80	107.80	107.80	107.80	107.80	107.80	107.80	107.80	107.80	107.80					
21	Storm Sewer Trenched - 15" RCP	LF	67	52.00	3,484.00	88.00	5,896.00	81.24	5,443.08	83.80	5,614.60	119.00	8,000.00	5,360.00	35,512.00	5,360.00	35,512.00	88.00	5,896.00	107.80	107.80	107.80	107.80	107.80	107.80	107.80	107.80	107.80	107.80	107.80	107.80	107.80					
22	Flared End Section - 15" RCP	EA	2	2,015.00	4,030.00	2,410.00	4,820.00	2,226.00	4,452.00	2,295.50	4,591.00	2,520.00	7,560.00	2,800.00	5,600.00	2,800.00	5,600.00	2,295.50	4,591.00	5,040.00	5,040.00	5,040.00	5,040.00	5,040.00	5,040.00	5,040.00	5,040.00	5,040.00	5,040.00	5,040.00	5,040.00						
23	Nyloplast Basin - 24"	EA	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,610.00	2,610.00	2,410.00	2,410.00	2,485.00	2,485.00	3,360.00	10,080.00	2,500.00	7,500.00	2,500.00	7,500.00	2,485.00	2,485.00	3,360.00	3,360.00	3,360.00	3,360.00	3,360.00	3,360.00	3,360.00	3,360.00	3,360.00	3,360.00	3,360.00	3,360.00						
24	Storm Sewer Manhole - Type SW-401	EA	1	3,376.00	3,376.00	3,900.00	3,900.00	3,607.00	3,607.00	3,719.00	3,719.00	4,060.00	12,180.00	3,400.00	10,200.00	3,400.00	10,200.00	3,719.00	3,719.00	4,060.00	4,060.00	4,060.00	4,060.00	4,060.00	4,060.00	4,060.00	4,060.00	4,060.00	4,060.00	4,060.00	4,060.00						
25	Intake - Type SW-501	EA	2	2,550.00	5,100.00	3,240.00	6,480.00	2,994.50	5,989.00	3,088.50	6,177.00	3,080.00	9,240.00	3,500.00	10,500.00	3,500.00	10,500.00	3,088.50	6,177.00	3,080.00	3,080.00	3,080.00	3,080.00	3,080.00	3,080.00	3,080.00	3,080.00	3,080.00	3,080.00	3,080.00	3,080.00						
26	Rip-Rap	TON	20	68.50	1,370.00	68.00	1,360.00	21.70	434.00	64.80	1,296.00	77.00	2,024.00	2,024.00	6,072.00	2,024.00	6,072.00	68.00	1,370.00	77.00	77.00	77.00	77.00	77.00	77.00	77.00	77.00	77.00	77.00	77.00	77.00						
27	3" Conduit	LF	1,085	9.70	9,822.00	8.00	8,680.00	7.58	8,224.30	7.60	8,246.00	14.00	15,190.00	10,307.50	30,757.50	10,307.50	30,757.50	9.70	9,822.00	77.00	77.00	77.00	77.00	77.00	77.00	77.00	77.00	77.00	77.00	77.00	77.00						
28	Handhole - Type 3	EA	3	1,765.00	5,295.00	1,600.00	4,800.00	1,462.33	4,386.99	1,508.00	4,524.00	1,960.00	5,880.00	3,000.00	9,000.00	3,000.00	9,000.00	1,508.00	4,524.00	5,040.00	5,040.00	5,040.00	5,040.00	5,040.00	5,040.00	5,040.00	5,040.00	5,040.00	5,040.00	5,040.00	5,040.00						
29	8" PCC Pavement - Remove and Replace	SY	80	105.00	8,400.00	80.00	6,400.00	55.78	4,462.40	201.05	16,084.00	105.00	8,400.00	2,800.00	224,000.00	2,800.00	224,000.00	105.00	16,084.00	5,040.00	5,040.00	5,040.00	5,040.00	5,040.00	5,040.00	5,040.00	5,040.00	5,040.00	5,040.00	5,040.00	5,040.00						
30	8" PCC Driveway	SY	420	54.00	22,680.00	70.00	29,400.00	54.42	22,856.40	60.30	25,326.00	78.40	32,928.00	7,440.00	311,520.00	7,440.00	311,520.00	6																			

I hereby certify that this is a true tabulation of bids received on February 13, 2018 by the City of Ankeny, Iowa.



H. Robert Veenstra Jr.
H. Robert Veenstra Jr., P.E.
Iowa License No. 9037
My license renewal date is December 31, 2018